502073185 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luc Joseph Paul Antonie Marie RUMBAUT	11/23/2009
Rik Jan Theo WEETJENS	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barry Callebaut AG
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8021
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9739125236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9739125232

Email: file@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: Hoxie & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 75 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Millburn, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BC-25-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur Yang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0362 OP \$40.00 12669938

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Ref: _BC-25-US

Whereas I/We, Luc Joseph Paul Antonie Marie RUMBAUT and Rik Jan Theo WEETJENS, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(s)", have Invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROCESS AND PRODUCT

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on 61/20/2010 and assigned application number 12/1009 938 (we hereby authorize attorneys at Hoxic & Associates LLC to insert the application number and filing date in the blanks) claiming benefit to International Application No. PCT/EP2008/005860;

Whereas, Barry Callebaut AG having an address of P.O. Box 8021, CH Zurich, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents (including related rights, such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Luc Joseph Paul Antonie Marie RUMBAUT

Date

Rik Jan Theo WEETIENS Date

052809

RECORDED: 09/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0363